

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 319 OF 2012

VINITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH NARAYAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Pathak, Adv. for
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that if an opportunity is given to the parties to resolve their dispute through the process of mediation, there is every likelihood of the matter being settled mutually.

Having regard to the above statement of the learned counsel for the respondent, we refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties shall appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi on August 13, 2012 at 2 P.M. The Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall send his report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|