

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO.319 OF 2012

VINITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH NARAYAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Sanjib Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.

We grant one opportunity to the respondent to appear since counsel for the respondent has been appearing and the respondent also appeared before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, though the mediation failed.

List the matter after one week.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Renu Diwan)

| Court Master |